
D V AGGARWALA & CO LLP
CHARTERE D ACCOU NTATTTS

ACCOUNTANT

AUDITOR'S REPORT: We have audited the above Balance Sheet as on 31.3.2023 and found the same as correct as per

books and voucher shown to us and lnformatlon and explanatlon glven to us.
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22, ARYA SATUTA' ROAD
SRI GANGAiIAGAR

PHONE :0154-2443430
E-Mail: il.com

M.D. B.ED COLLEGE 2023

BALANCE SHEET

LIABILITlES AMOUNT ASSETS A]IIOUNT
General Fund I

Opening Balance 1,48,84,104.00 
|

Add: Excess of lncorne Over Expenditure

13,81,740.00
Less: TDS w.off (C.Y.) (34,015.00)

Cunent Llabllltles

Library Books Securities
(As per Last B/Sheet) 32,350.00

Add:During the year 5,300.00

Less: Retund (21,100.00)

ffi[:iffi,t5;Ili","tron) 
A/c 

s5,2s6.oo
Add. During the year 1,34,275.00

Less: Paid (1,78,055.00)

ESI

1,62,31,829.00

16,550.00

t1,516.00

4,137.00

Flxed Assets
(As per Last B/Sheet) 68,84,312.00
Add: During the year 24,085.00

Current Assets
FDR (Basic) 57,06,998.00
Add: lnt. on FDR during the year (net off tax) 3,40,095.00
Add : New Endowment Fund FDR 10,00,000.00

CASH & BANK BALAI{CE
lndian Bank indian bank
Cash -in-hand

69,08,397.00

70,47,093.00

23,07,728.00
814.00

1,62,64,032.00 1,62,64,032.00
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