22, ARYA SAMAJ ROAD SRI GANGANAGAR PHONE: 0154-2443430

E-Mail: cadvaggarwal@gmail.com

		M.D. B.ED	COLLEGE 2023		
BALANCE SHEET					
LIABILITIES		AMOUNT	ASSETS		AMOUNT
General Fund	7.7		Fixed Assets		
Opening Balance	1,48,84,104.00		(As per Last B/Sheet)	68,84,312.00	
Add: Excess of Income Over Expenditure			Add: During the year	24,085.00	69,08,397.00
	13,81,740.00				
Less: TDS w.off (C.Y.)	(34,015.00)	1,62,31,829.00	Current Assets		
			FDR (Basic)	57,06,998.00	
Current Liabilities			Add: Int. on FDR during the year (net off tax)	3,40,095.00	
			Add : New Endowment Fund FDR	10,00,000.00	70,47,093.00
Library Books Securities					
(As per Last B/Sheet)	32,350.00		CASH & BANK BALANCE		
Add:During the year	5,300.00		Indian Bank indian bank		23,07,728.00
Less: Refund	(21,100.00)	16,550.00	Cash -in-hand		814.00
Exam Centre (Remuneration) A/c			* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4	
(As per Last B/Sheet)	55,296.00				
Add. During the year	1,34,275.00				
Less: Paid	(1,78,055.00)	11,516.00			
ESI		4,137.00			
		1,62,64,032.00			1,62,64,032.0

AUDITOR'S REPORT: We have audited the above Balance Sheet as on 31.3.2023 and found the same as correct as per books and voucher shown to us and information and explanation given to us.

Date:- 12-08-2023

UDIN:23412838BGWYPK4682

ACCOUNTANT

PRINCIPAL

NAGER/PRESIDENT

FOR D V AGGARWALA & COLLEW 3 2 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN: 001263C/0400022

FRN: 001263C/0309022 FRN 001263C/C40002

RAGHAY AGGARWAL (PARTNER)

M.No. 412838

B.Com.(H) FCAd ACCOUNT